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 SAFECOM Contact List 
USDA Forest Service 
Area Name Phone Email 
Washington Office Lori Clark 406-370-1710 lori.clark@usda.gov 
Washington Office John Waddell 208-901-1665 john.waddell@usda.gov  
Washington Office Lea Weinkauf 720-512-1677 lea.weinkauf@usda.gov 
Washington Office Eric Shambora 916-764-2652 eric.shambora@usda.gov 
Region 1 John Harris 406-329-3493 

406-370-9707 john.m.harris@usda.gov  

Region 2 Kevin Merrill 605-222-3883 kevin.merrill@usda.gov 
Region 3 Travis Stanfill 406-370-1710 travis.stanfill@usda.gov 
Region 4 Jenn Benedict 385-837-5687 jennifer.benedict@usda.gov 
Region 5 Sean Aidukas 916-640-1055 

916-956-3462 sean.aidukas@usda.gov  

Region 6 Janine Belozer 541-504-7263 
541-280-8555 janine.belozer@usda.gov 

Region 8 Cole Wallace 530-510-1211 
907-204-1444 adam.wallace@usda.gov 

Region 9 Bill Kehoe 414-308-0590 william.kehoe@usda.gov 
Region 10 Brian Friend 907-306-3366 brian.friend@usda.gov 

 
Department of Interior 
 

Office of Aviation Services 
Area Name Phone Email 
Chief of Aviation Safety Keith Raley 208-433-5071 keith_raley@ios.doi.gov 
SAFECOM Administrator Mary Hsu 208-433-5070 mary_hsu@ios.doi.gov 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Area Name Phone Email 
National Aviation Officer John Cervantes 208-985-5250 john.cervantes@bia.gov 
BIA Safety Program 
Manager Troy Phelps 406-247-7943 troy.phelps@bia.gov 
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Bureau of Land Management 
Area Name Phone Email 
Division Chief, Aviation Mike Reid 208-387-5173 mreid@blm.gov  
Aviation Safety Program 
Mgr Matt Shaddle 208-387-5879 mshaddle@blm.gov  

Alaska Tom Kubichek 907-356-5523 tkubichek@blm.gov 
Arizona Don Juan Kilmer 928-228-3625 dkilmer@blm.gov  
California Darrin Yost 530-306-0963 dyost@blm.gov 
Colorado Kevin Grant (Acting) 303-239-3853 kgrant@blm.gov  
Idaho Brad Richards 208-373-3853 barichards@blm.gov  
Eastern States Bart Kicklighter 601-397-7330 bkicklighter@blm.gov  
Montana Bob Flesch 406-896-2912 bflesch@blm.gov 
Nevada Alec Goicoechea 775-934-7410 agoicoec@blm.gov  
New Mexico William Briggs 

(Acting) 505-954-2186 wbriggs@blm.gov  

Oregon/Washington Kyle Johnson 541-975-0834 kylejohnson@blm.gov  
Utah Trevor Pollock 801-539-4241 tpollock@blm.gov 
Wyoming Greg Reser 307-775-6237 greser@blm.gov  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Area Name Phone  Email 
Bureau Aviation Manager  Richard Knowles 907-344-5268 richard.knowles@boem.gov 

Bureau of Reclamation 
Area Name Phone  Email 
National Aviation Safety 
Officer/National Aviation 
Safety Manager 

 
Dave Rosser 

 
720-660-6504 

 
drosser@usbr.gov 
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Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement 
Area Name Phone  Email 
Ch, Offshore Safety 
Improvements Branch Sue Dwarnick 703-787-1565 susan.dwarnick@bsee.gov 

National Aviation Manager Andrew Wareham 907-334-5278 andrew.wareham@bsee.gov 

National Aviation Safety 
Advisor Robert DaCosta 703-787-1769 robertdacosta@bsee.gov  

 
Alaska Regional Aviation 
Manager Michael Shank 907-334-5223 michael.shank@bsee.gov 

Gulf of America Regional 
Aviation Manager Michael Hanson 504-736-7588 michael.hanson@bsee.gov 

Pacific Region Aviation 
Manager Chet Miller 805-384-6375 chet.miller@bsee.gov 

National Park Service 
Area Name Phone  Email 
Aviation Branch 
Chief (Acting) Kristin Swoboda 208-519-0476 kristin_swoboda@nps.gov  

Aviation Management 
Specialist/National 
Helicopter Program 
Manager  

Nic Strohmeyer 208-514-5330 nicholas_strohmeyer@nps.gov 

Aviation Management 
Specialist/National Safety 
Manager 

Vacant   

Aviation Management 
National UAS Program 
Manager 

Alton “Ody” 
Anderson 208-789-1006 alton_anderson@nps.gov  

Aviation Management 
Specialist/Eastern Regional 
Aviation Manager  

Jordan Black 865-250-3128 jblack@nps.gov 

NPS Intermountain 
Regional Aviation 
Manager  

Justin Jager 928-266-5672 justin_jager@nps.gov  

NPS Midwest Regional 
Aviation Manager  Patrick Pearson 906-487-7148  patrick_pearson@nps.gov   

NPS Alaska Deputy 
Regional Aviation 
Manager  

Nyssa Landres 907-644-3420 nlandres@nps.gov   

NPS Pacific West Regional 
Aviation Manager  Kris Paxon 719-660-8281 kris_paxon@nps.gov 
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Office of Surface Mining, Reclamation, and Enforcement 
Area Name Phone  Email 
National Aviation 
Manager/National Aviation 
Safety Manager 

Dave Rosser 720-660-6504 
 

 
drosser@usbr.gov  

US Fish and Wildlife Services 
Area Name Phone  Email 
National Aviation Manager Anthony Lascano 571-213-3021 anthony_lacano@fws.gov  
National Aviation Safety 
Specialist   Cindee Goes  208-387-5828 

 cindee_goes@fws.gov 

Wildland Fire Program 
Safety Manager - Refuges Eric Fransted 208-387-5210 edward_fransted@fws.gov 

US Geological Survey  
Region Name Phone  Email 
USGS Aviation Manager 
and Northeast Dirk Hart 904-614-8855 djhart@usgs.gov   

Alaska Dan Morgan 907-317-3759  dmorgan@usgs.gov 
Northwest-Pacific Island, 
Southwest, Rocky 
Mountain 

Lisa Faust 360-993-8913  lisaf@usgs.gov 

Midcontinent  Bryn Karabensh 907-786-7090  dmorgan@usgs.gov 
Southeast Josh Lee 803-605-0901 joshualee@usgs.gov 
USGS National Uncrewed 
Systems Office, Chief Matt Burgess 303-236-5035 maburgess@usgs.gov  

 

mailto:drosser@usbr.gov
mailto:anthony_lacano@fws.gov
mailto:cindee_goes@fws.gov
mailto:edward_fransted@fws.gov
mailto:djhart@usgs.gov
mailto:dmorgan@usgs.gov
mailto:shad_sitz@nps.gov
mailto:dmorgan@usgs.gov
mailto:joshualee@usgs.gov
mailto:maburgess@usgs.gov

